

22 February 2010
Our Ref: 0003.10

Thank you for your FOI request, the questions and answers to which are as follows:

1. Since 8 October 2008 to date, the percentage of suppliers' invoices that
 - a) have been paid within 10 days: **0%**
 - b) have not been paid within 10 days: **100%**

2. Since 8 October 2008 to date:
 - a) the number of suppliers who have not been paid within 10 days: **824**
 - b) the total value of the suppliers' invoices concerned: **£71.5M**

3. Since 8 October 2008 to date:
 - a) how much the organisation paid to suppliers in interest for late payment pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Interest) Act 1998: **NIL**
 - b) the total value of the suppliers' invoices concerned: **NIL**

4. Since 1 April 2008, how much the organisation paid to suppliers in interest for late payment pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Interest) Act 1998 and b) the total value of the suppliers' invoices concerned.

Value:	NIL
Invoices:	NIL